EUREKA CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING MEETING JANUARY 14, 2019 7:00 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING

Eureka City Council will hold a Public Hearing to amend the Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019, on Monday, January 14, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Eureka City Memorial Building, 263 West Main Street, Eureka, Utah 84628.

Mayor Castleton opened the Public Hearing to amend the Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2019. Mayor Castleton read the following amendments to the budget.

\$24,500 B & C Road Fund - Transfer to Street Department

\$924,201.58 Corps. of Engineers - Dispersed to payoff/paydown water/sewer loans

\$12,592 Department of Workforce Services (Summer Hire Program) - Add to Administrative Income

Mayor Castleton asked if there were any public comments. No comments were taken.

Mayor Castleton closed the public hearing